THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

THIS THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT to the Employment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the 1st day of October, 2024, by and between the Hollywood, Florida Community Redevelopment Agency ("CRA") and Jorge A. Camejo ("EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR").

eement as follows:
raph 4 shall be amended to read as follows:
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR shall be paid for o at a rate of \$ per year, payable in biates as executive employees of the CRA are
e Agreement, as previously amended, shall be and
llywood, Florida CRA County of Broward, State of ment to the Agreement to be signed and executed on by its Clerk, approved as to form by the CRA General sted this Thirteenth Amendment to the Agreement the
HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
By: JOSH LEVY CHAIR
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	LOYMENT AGREEMENT OF JORGE A. CAMEJO
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
DOUGLAS R. GONZALES GENERAL COUNSEL	AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
	JORGE A. CAMEJO